Project Report On

"A STUDY ON WORKING CAPITAL MANAGEMENT WITH SPECIAL REFERENCE TO VAHINI IRRIGATION PVT LIMITED-TUMKUR"

Submitted by

Ms. NANDINI N

(1SV21BA026)

Submitted to

VISVESVARAYA TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY- BELAGAVI

In partial fulfillment of the requirement for the award of the degree of

MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

Under the Guidance of

INTERNAL GUIDE:

Mr. PRATHAP B N

B.E, MBA, M.Phil.(Ph.D.) Assistant Professor, Department of MBA Limited. S.I.E.T, Tumkur.

EXTERNAL GUIDE:

Mr. PAVAN KUMAR

B.E, MBA Founder Y S construction Pvt, Mahalakshmi puram, Bangalore.



DEPARTMENT OF MBA

SHRIDEVI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

Sira Road, Tumakur-572106, Karnataka

2021-2023

Sri Shridevi Charitable Trust (R.) ESTD: 2002 SHRIDEVI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY Sira Road, Tumkur - 572 106, Karnataka, India. Phone: 0816 - 2212629 | Principal: 0816 - 2212627, 9686114899 | Telefax: 0816 - 2212628 Email: info@shrideviengineering.org. principal@shrideviengineering.org | Website: www.shrideviengineering.org (Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Recognised by Govt. of Karnataka and Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Belagavi)

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Ms. NANDINI N bearing USN-1SV21BA026 is a bonafide student of Master of Business Administration course of SHRIDEVI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY (2021-2023), affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technology University, Belagavi. Project report on "A STUDY ON WORKING CAPITAL MANAGEMENT AT Y S CONTRUCTION PVT LIMITED-BANGALORE" is prepared by him under the guidance of Mr. PRATHAP B N, Assistant Professor, Department of MBA, in partial fulfillment of the requirement for the award of the degree of "Master of Business Administration" of Visvesvaraya Technology University, Belagavi, Karnataka.

(Mr. PRATHAP B N)

B.E. MBA, M.Phil (Ph.D) Assistant Professor, Department of MBA SIET, Tumkur.

(Dr. K.S RAMAKRISHNA) (Dr. NARENDRA VISWANAT M.A. MBA, M.Phil. Ph. D, Professor and Head, Department of MBA SIET, Tumkur.

M.E. Ph.D. Principal SIET, Tumkur.

Date: 05/9/2023

Place: Tumkur

YS CONSTRUCTIONS

Firm Number: RJR-F281-2021-22

YSC/345/2023-24

August 19, 2023

.

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Ms. Nandini N bearing identification number (1SV21BA026) MBA Student from shridevi institute of engineering and technology Tumukur Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University Belagavi has successfully completed her project report on "working Capital Management" at YS CONSTRUCTION Pvt Ltd Bangalore from 20 April 2023 to 27 may 2023

All obligatory Information is been provided by order to establish this project

We wish her all the best for her future endeavours

9

For YS Constructions.

Authorized Signature

No. 1123, 10th D Cross, 7th Main Near Indian Overseas Bank, Mahalakshmi Puram, Bangalore-550086 Pavanuppar7511@gmail.com 7892693488, 9986358233